12/11/2013

OIM PTO(1594 (RE0-1251))

MAR Collection (9551-0027) (exp. 04/30/2

103664512

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE /United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying partyles): DEREX ARNOT; BATTERN ACID	Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	6AMES	Name: LEGGLARY BASKETVALL TRAN LLC
•	Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3856 CABINA LYNE
	Corporation- State:	City: Duck State: X
	Other	Country: DALLUS zip: 75229
	Citizenship (see guidelines) VA. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) 10-1-13	Limited Partnership Citizenship TEXAS LLC
	Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text ZHU NUMBER: 85559813 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing US) MALK: STREET BAW ORI	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4188308, Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes No
•	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WORK TEMP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: 3658 CABANA LANE DAKAD, IX 75229.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Street Address: 3858 CACAWA LAWE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: DALLAS State: TX Zip: 75229.	8. Payment Information:
	Phone Number: 972-999-6735 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Numbernatives sages 19 85559213
	Email Address: MACK @ SCHOOL LET-CONTRACTOR	Authorized User Name 48.80 0P
•	9. Signature: 131 M	11/18/13
	RYAW MENDER SIGNATURE	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Derek Arndt, an individual, a citizen of the United States dba Battery Acid Games, is the owner of the following trademark:

Streetball, subject to USPTO trademark registration no. 4188308; and

Whereas, Legendary Basketball Icon, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address of 3858 Cabana Lane, Dallas TX 75229, has acquired all right title and interest in and to the above mark, pursuant to an agreement of the parties.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Derek Arndt does hereby confirm assignment unto Legendary Basketball Icon, LLC, including all right, title and interest in and to said mark, all the good will of the business associated with said mark, and the above registration, effective as of the date set forth below.

Derek Arndt

RECORDED: 12/11/2013

Date: October 1, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0518